
Design Basic Training: Crane 101 
October 10, 2024 

9:00 A.M. – 12:00 P.M. 
Virtually Presented, Via Teams 

Kyle Kopper (MDOT), Travis Kaess (RS&H), 
Bob Jones (RS&H), and Bill Deacon (RS&H), Presenters 

 
Name                                    Time Logged In              Time Logged Out        Duration                 Email 

 

1 
 

Adam R. Ball 
10/10/24, 8:57:25 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:41:07 AM 

2h 43m 
42s aball@ssi-mi.com 

Adekar, Nikhil 
10/10/24, 8:59:14 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:52 AM 

2h 40m 
38s Nikhil.Adekar@hdrinc.com 

Alex Costanzo 
10/10/24, 8:59:17 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:52 AM 

2h 40m 
34s alex.costanzo@sme-usa.com 

Alex Dodson 
10/10/24, 9:25:53 
AM 

10/10/24, 9:27:27 
AM 1m 34s alex.dodson@sme-usa.com 

Anderson, Alan (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:52 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:05:18 AM 

1h 3m 
25s AndersonA2@michigan.gov 

Anderson, Tim (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:40 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:18 AM 

2h 25m 
25s AndersonT3@michigan.gov 

Anderson, Tim (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:40 
AM 

10/10/24, 9:39:33 
AM 37m 52s AndersonT3@michigan.gov 

Anderson, Tim (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:51:44 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:18 AM 

1h 47m 
33s AndersonT3@michigan.gov 

Annette Stroman 
10/10/24, 9:00:17 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:52 AM 

2h 39m 
34s astroman@accesseng.net 

Arnett, Jared (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:05:17 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:04:03 AM 

1h 58m 
46s ArnettJ3@michigan.gov 

Ballor, Trent (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:00:50 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:04 AM 

2h 37m 
53s BallorT3@michigan.gov 

Ballor, Trent (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:00:50 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:24:03 AM 

2h 23m 
12s BallorT3@michigan.gov 

Ballor, Trent (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 
11:25:23 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:04 AM 14m 41s BallorT3@michigan.gov 

Barth, Jacob (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:05:52 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:19:25 AM 

1h 13m 
32s BarthJ2@michigan.gov 

Belill, Talia (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:00 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:49 AM 

2h 38m 
49s BelillT@michigan.gov 

Bellini, Michael (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:14 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:58 AM 

2h 38m 
43s BelliniM@michigan.gov 

Bippley, Michael (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:59:17 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:55 AM 

2h 40m 
37s BippleyM@michigan.gov 

Black, Dustin (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:19:43 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:41:13 AM 

2h 21m 
30s BlackD@michigan.gov 

Bradley Park, P.E. 
10/10/24, 9:15:53 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:02 AM 

2h 24m 
8s bpark@dlz.com 

Breen, Robert 
10/10/24, 9:07:50 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:41:31 AM 

2h 33m 
40s RBREEN@WadeTrim.com 
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Brian Morley 
10/10/24, 9:08:44 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:19 AM 

2h 31m 
35s brian.morley@glengineering.com 

Bryan Bernard 
10/10/24, 
10:16:18 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:12 AM 

1h 23m 
53s Bryan.Bernard@sme-usa.com 

Bryan Daavettila 
10/10/24, 
10:00:29 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:54 AM 

1h 39m 
25s bryan.daavettila@glengineering.com 

Burgess, Micah (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:52:27 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:55:31 AM 

3h 3m 
3s BurgessM6@michigan.gov 

Butler, Meghan 
10/10/24, 8:59:29 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:56 AM 

2h 40m 
27s mbutler@wadetrim.com 

Buyukaksakal, Sinan 
10/10/24, 9:03:22 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:58:23 AM 1h 55m Sinan.Buyukaksakal@hdrinc.com 

Cain, Blake 
10/10/24, 9:03:28 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:56 AM 

2h 36m 
28s bcain@wadetrim.com 

Campbell, Bruce L [US-US] 
10/10/24, 
10:00:24 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:50 AM 

1h 39m 
25s Bruce.L.Campbell@parsons.com 

Carrie Hamel, P.E. 
10/10/24, 9:00:06 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:00 AM 

2h 39m 
53s chamel@dlz.com 

Clark, Jason (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:09:17 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:48 AM 

2h 30m 
31s ClarkJ25@michigan.gov 

Colburn, Kimberly (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:59:48 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:56 AM 

2h 40m 
7s ColburnK@michigan.gov 

Darwish, Ihab 
10/10/24, 8:55:56 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:04 AM 

2h 44m 
7s idarwish@benesch.com 

Dave Walt 
10/10/24, 8:57:09 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:06 AM 

2h 42m 
57s dave.walt@glengineering.com 

David Hayden 
10/10/24, 9:01:31 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:41:38 AM 

2h 40m 
6s dhayden@dlz.com 

David Hoeh 
10/10/24, 9:01:54 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:46 AM 

2h 37m 
52s dhoeh@dlz.com 

David King, P.E. 
10/10/24, 9:03:28 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:00 AM 

2h 36m 
31s dking@dlz.com 

Davidson, Ted 
10/10/24, 9:24:58 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:05:29 AM 40m 30s Ted.Davidson@hdrinc.com 

Deacon, Bill 
10/10/24, 8:58:44 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:00 AM 

2h 35m 
49s Bill.Deacon@rsandh.com 

Deacon, Bill 
10/10/24, 8:58:44 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:44:34 AM 

1h 45m 
50s Bill.Deacon@rsandh.com 

Deacon, Bill 
10/10/24, 
10:50:00 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:00 AM 49m 59s Bill.Deacon@rsandh.com 
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Dedhia, Yash 
10/10/24, 9:04:13 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:03:33 AM 

1h 59m 
20s Yash.Dedhia@mbakerintl.com 

Deepti (Unverified) 
10/10/24, 
11:11:37 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:58 AM 28m 20s   

Dubay, Mark (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:58:18 
AM 

10/10/24, 9:57:28 
AM 59m 9s DubayM@michigan.gov 

Earnest, Jeremy 
10/10/24, 8:57:59 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:01 AM 

2h 42m 
2s Jeremy.Earnest@hdrinc.com 

Elias, Firas (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:03 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:09 AM 

2h 39m 
5s EliasF1@michigan.gov 

Eno, Dave 
10/10/24, 9:00:30 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:59 AM 

2h 39m 
28s dpeno@fishbeck.com 

Eraqi, Mohamed (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:09:52 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:02:56 AM 

1h 53m 
4s EraqiM@michigan.gov 

Garratt, Matthew 
10/10/24, 8:58:50 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:58 AM 

2h 41m 
7s MGarratt@benesch.com 

George, Mary (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:00:51 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:41 AM 

2h 39m 
50s GeorgeM5@michigan.gov 

Ghaleb, Sam (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:23:08 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:50:31 AM 

2h 19m 
34s GhalebS@michigan.gov 

Ghaleb, Sam (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:23:08 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:41:45 AM 

2h 18m 
36s GhalebS@michigan.gov 

Ghaleb, Sam (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 
11:49:32 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:50:31 AM 58s GhalebS@michigan.gov 

Greg K (Unverified) 
10/10/24, 9:20:07 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:48:53 AM 

1h 28m 
46s   

Gross, Adam (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:03:20 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:50 AM 

2h 36m 
29s GrossA1@michigan.gov 

Guido, Chris 
10/10/24, 9:07:27 
AM 

10/10/24, 9:50:32 
AM 43m 5s Chris.Guido@hdrinc.com 

Hill, Jason (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:58:15 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:00 AM 

2h 41m 
44s HillJ4@michigan.gov 

Hill, Kimberly (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:58:50 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:38:50 AM 

2h 39m 
59s HillK12@michigan.gov 

Hoensheid, Katherine 
(MDOT) 

10/10/24, 8:57:14 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:50 AM 

2h 42m 
35s HoensheidK@michigan.gov 

Hulick, Richard 
10/10/24, 8:59:48 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:24:52 AM 

1h 25m 
3s Richard.Hulick@dot.ohio.gov 

Hume, Michael (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:55:34 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:58 AM 

2h 44m 
23s HumeM@michigan.gov 
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James, Christopher (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:12:02 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:26 AM 

2h 28m 
23s JamesC4@michigan.gov 

Joe Noykos 
10/10/24, 8:59:39 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:57 AM 

2h 40m 
17s Joe.Noykos@sme-usa.com 

Johnson, Austin 
10/10/24, 8:54:50 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:52 AM 

2h 45m 
2s Austin.Johnson@mbakerintl.com 

Jon Townsend - Spicer 
Group (Unverified) 

10/10/24, 8:55:16 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:59 AM 

2h 44m 
42s   

Jones, Bob 
10/10/24, 8:59:29 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:52 AM 

2h 40m 
23s Bob.Jones@rsandh.com 

Joshua Langenderfer 
(Unverified) 

10/10/24, 9:22:29 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:54 AM 

2h 17m 
25s   

Julius Cousin 
10/10/24, 8:54:13 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:53 AM 

2h 45m 
40s JCousin@infra-eng.com 

Justin LaLonde 
10/10/24, 9:03:19 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:55 AM 

2h 36m 
36s Justin.LaLonde@sme-usa.com 

Kaess, Travis 
10/10/24, 8:47:39 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:05 AM 

2h 52m 
25s Travis.Kaess@rsandh.com 

Kamp, Amos (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:58:43 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:50 AM 

2h 41m 
6s KampA@michigan.gov 

Kampf, Robert - Bobby 
(MDOT) 

10/10/24, 8:59:58 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:55 AM 

2h 39m 
56s KampfR2@michigan.gov 

Karttunen, Jan (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:31 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:02 AM 

1h 46m 
27s KarttunenJ1@michigan.gov 

Karttunen, Jan (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:31 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:01:10 AM 59m 38s KarttunenJ1@michigan.gov 

Karttunen, Jan (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 
10:53:12 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:02 AM 46m 49s KarttunenJ1@michigan.gov 

Kasan, Jarret 
10/10/24, 9:18:31 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:31 AM 

2h 21m 
59s Jarret.Kasan@hdrinc.com 

Kawalski, Olivia (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:55:48 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:37:58 AM 

1h 42m 
10s KawalskiO1@michigan.gov 

Kekhwa, Danny (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:59:39 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:38:56 AM 

2h 39m 
17s KekhwaD@michigan.gov 

Kent, David (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:58:58 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:01 AM 

2h 41m 
2s KentD3@michigan.gov 

Kinter, Alexis (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:58:02 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:49 AM 

2h 41m 
47s KinterA@michigan.gov 

Knauff, Melissa (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:57 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:50 AM 

2h 37m 
53s KnauffM@michigan.gov 
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Kobylski, Kyle (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:00:25 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:04 AM 

2h 39m 
38s KobylskiK@michigan.gov 

Kopper, Kyle (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:47:01 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:30 AM 

2h 53m 
29s KopperK1@michigan.gov 

Kpangban, Oghenekaro 
(MDOT) 

10/10/24, 9:03:26 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:57 AM 

2h 36m 
30s KpangbanO@michigan.gov 

Kramer, Chelsea (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:58:37 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:04 AM 

2h 41m 
26s KramerC3@michigan.gov 

Krentz, David (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:00:02 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:01 AM 

2h 39m 
59s KrentzD@michigan.gov 

Krok, Marcin 
10/10/24, 9:57:21 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:41:55 AM 

1h 44m 
34s Marcin.Krok@rsandh.com 

Kulas, Ryan (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:23:47 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:55 AM 

2h 16m 
8s KulasR4@michigan.gov 

Liz Harding 
10/10/24, 8:59:57 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:55 AM 

2h 39m 
58s lharding@accesseng.net 

Lorenz, Collin (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:58:18 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:18 AM 2h 42m LorenzC4@michigan.gov 

Luichinger, Sara (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:57:44 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:07 AM 

2h 42m 
23s LuichingerS@michigan.gov 

Marchetti, Jeff (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:56:37 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:05 AM 

2h 43m 
28s MarchettiJ@michigan.gov 

Mario Quagliata 
10/10/24, 
10:13:54 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:56 AM 

1h 26m 
2s Mario.Quagliata@collierseng.com 

Matt (Unverified) 
10/10/24, 9:05:39 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:58 AM 

2h 34m 
18s   

Matthew Wagner 
10/10/24, 9:02:53 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:49 AM 

2h 35m 
14s Matthew.Wagner@collierseng.com 

Matthew Wagner 
10/10/24, 9:02:53 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:26:30 AM 

1h 23m 
36s Matthew.Wagner@collierseng.com 

Matthew Wagner 
10/10/24, 
10:28:11 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:49 AM 

1h 11m 
38s Matthew.Wagner@collierseng.com 

Mattson, Luke (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:54:24 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:59 AM 

2h 44m 
31s MattsonL5@michigan.gov 

Mattson, Luke (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:54:24 
AM 

10/10/24, 8:55:24 
AM 59s MattsonL5@michigan.gov 

Mattson, Luke (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:56:26 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:59 AM 

2h 43m 
32s MattsonL5@michigan.gov 

Maufort, Jay (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:09:25 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:53 AM 

2h 30m 
28s MaufortJ@michigan.gov 
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Michael Szuch 
10/10/24, 9:03:17 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:41:16 AM 

2h 37m 
59s mszuch@ssi-mi.com 

Mike Meyer (Unverified) 
10/10/24, 9:00:57 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:54 AM 

2h 38m 
57s   

Mirza, Anam (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:02:58 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:41:59 AM 2h 39m MirzaA1@michigan.gov 

Moyer, Jacob (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:02:46 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:54 AM 

2h 37m 
7s MoyerJ5@michigan.gov 

Mueller, Eric (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:00:45 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:50 AM 

2h 39m 
5s MuellerE@michigan.gov 

Naizghi, Mussie (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:59:17 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:11 AM 

2h 39m 
53s NaizghiM2@michigan.gov 

Nawojski, Shelly (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:58:32 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:10:33 AM 

2h 12m 
1s NawojskiS@michigan.gov 

Nick Nelson 
10/10/24, 9:01:11 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:07 AM 

2h 37m 
56s Nick.Nelson@ohm-advisors.com 

Nicolls, Michael (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:58:53 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:01 AM 

2h 41m 
7s NicollsM@michigan.gov 

Nolan McGahan 
10/10/24, 9:24:36 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:57:21 AM 

1h 32m 
44s nmcgahan@dlz.com 

Nolan McGahan (Unverified) 
10/10/24, 9:18:23 
AM 

10/10/24, 9:24:45 
AM 6m 22s   

Owen Brenneman 
10/10/24, 9:04:27 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:42:08 AM 

2h 37m 
40s obrenneman@dlz.com 

Pete Johnson 
10/10/24, 8:56:35 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:14 AM 

2h 43m 
39s Pete.Johnson@clarkdietz.com 

Peter Galer 
10/10/24, 9:00:34 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:00 AM 

2h 39m 
25s peter.galer@sme-usa.com 

Pfenninger, Nathan P. 
10/10/24, 9:00:34 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:30:42 AM 

2h 30m 
7s nathanp@spicergroup.com 

Phelps, Gabe (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:00 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:37:00 AM 1h 36m PhelpsG@michigan.gov 

Phillips, Mike (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:00 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:56 AM 

2h 38m 
55s PhillipsM4@michigan.gov 

Phillips, Susan (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:05:56 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:46 AM 

2h 33m 
49s PhillipsS8@michigan.gov 

Pitt, Jeffrey (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:10:35 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:02 AM 

2h 29m 
26s PittJ@michigan.gov 

Porcaro, Michael (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:59:23 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:53 AM 

2h 40m 
30s PorcaroM3@michigan.gov 



Design Basic Training: Crane 101 
October 10, 2024 

9:00 A.M. – 12:00 P.M. 
Virtually Presented, Via Teams 

Kyle Kopper (MDOT), Travis Kaess (RS&H), 
Bob Jones (RS&H), and Bill Deacon (RS&H), Presenters 

 
Name                                    Time Logged In              Time Logged Out        Duration                 Email 

 

7 
 

Rautiola, Jeff (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:55:23 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:25:35 AM 

2h 30m 
11s RautiolaJ@michigan.gov 

Ray Pruitt 
10/10/24, 9:04:09 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:49 AM 

2h 35m 
40s ray.pruitt@sme-usa.com 

Ream, Anthony 
10/10/24, 9:10:32 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:17 AM 

2h 29m 
44s Tony.Ream@hdrinc.com 

Richard Carbajal 
10/10/24, 9:04:14 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:59 AM 

2h 32m 
48s rcarbajal@dlz.com 

Richard Carbajal 
10/10/24, 9:04:14 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:49:16 AM 

1h 45m 
1s rcarbajal@dlz.com 

Richard Carbajal 
10/10/24, 
10:52:12 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:59 AM 47m 47s rcarbajal@dlz.com 

Rick, Jack (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 
11:13:23 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:58 AM 26m 35s RickJ@michigan.gov 

Rickmar, Daniel (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:53:10 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:42:22 AM 

2h 49m 
12s RickmarD@michigan.gov 

Ridvanoglu, Ozan (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:13 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:12:54 AM 

2h 11m 
40s RidvanogluO@michigan.gov 

Roberts, Daniel (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:57:17 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:05 AM 

2h 42m 
47s RobertsD8@michigan.gov 

Robertson, Robert 
10/10/24, 9:00:12 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:42:35 AM 

2h 42m 
22s Robert.Robertson@hdrinc.com 

Rubley, Jayme (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:27 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:57 AM 

2h 38m 
30s RubleyJ2@michigan.gov 

Samah Benyameen 
10/10/24, 9:01:43 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:03 AM 

2h 38m 
19s sbenyameen@HNTB.com 

Sarfaraz Mohammed 
10/10/24, 8:59:09 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:15:19 AM 

1h 16m 
9s smohammed@dlz.com 

Schiefer, Paul (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:55:38 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:56 AM 

2h 44m 
18s SchieferP1@michigan.gov 

Schlager, Brett (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:58:01 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:50 AM 

2h 41m 
48s SchlagerB@michigan.gov 

Schmidt, Justin 
10/10/24, 8:55:54 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:06 AM 

2h 44m 
11s Justin.Schmidt@hdrinc.com 

Shulick, Mark (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:49:39 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:55:33 AM 

3h 5m 
53s ShulickM@michigan.gov 

Siler, James (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:06:31 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:42:40 AM 

2h 36m 
8s SilerJ@michigan.gov 

Sinclair, Carrie 
10/10/24, 9:00:28 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:51 AM 

2h 39m 
23s Carrie.Sinclair@rsandh.com 



Design Basic Training: Crane 101 
October 10, 2024 

9:00 A.M. – 12:00 P.M. 
Virtually Presented, Via Teams 

Kyle Kopper (MDOT), Travis Kaess (RS&H), 
Bob Jones (RS&H), and Bill Deacon (RS&H), Presenters 

 
Name                                    Time Logged In              Time Logged Out        Duration                 Email 

 

8 
 

Skelton, Megan (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:00 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:59 AM 

2h 38m 
59s SkeltonM@michigan.gov 

Smadi, Hamzah 
10/10/24, 9:00:33 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:08 AM 

2h 39m 
34s Hamzah.Smadi@mbakerintl.com 

Solowjow Jr., Leon 
10/10/24, 9:11:57 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:08 AM 

2h 25m 
38s lsolowjow@wadetrim.com 

Solowjow Jr., Leon 
10/10/24, 9:11:57 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:28:06 AM 

2h 16m 
8s lsolowjow@wadetrim.com 

Solowjow Jr., Leon 
10/10/24, 
11:30:37 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:08 AM 9m 30s lsolowjow@wadetrim.com 

Speer, David 
10/10/24, 9:09:25 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:59 AM 

2h 30m 
34s David.Speer@hdrinc.com 

Spence, Amanda 
10/10/24, 9:01:29 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:52 AM 

2h 38m 
22s aspence@wadetrim.com 

Steedley, Richard 
10/10/24, 9:01:53 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:03 AM 

2h 38m 
10s Richard.Steedley@hdrinc.com 

Steven Flowers 
10/10/24, 9:02:18 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:46:13 AM 

1h 43m 
54s steven.flowers@sme-usa.com 

Sundell, Jason (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:00:29 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:57 AM 

2h 39m 
28s SundellJ@michigan.gov 

Susan Melcher 
10/10/24, 9:01:14 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:53 AM 

2h 38m 
38s smelcher@accesseng.net 

Suwal, Nirmala 
10/10/24, 8:56:46 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:59 AM 

2h 43m 
12s Nirmala.Suwal@hdrinc.com 

Swanson, Bradley (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:58:59 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:04 AM 

2h 41m 
5s SwansonB@michigan.gov 

Taylor Beigle 
10/10/24, 8:57:49 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:55 AM 

2h 42m 
6s Taylor.Beigle@ohm-advisors.com 

Tempinson, Don (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:00:25 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:59 AM 

2h 39m 
33s TempinsonD@michigan.gov 

Tennes, Chris (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:58:26 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:56 AM 

2h 41m 
30s Tennesc@michigan.gov 

Thomas D. Sereseroz 
10/10/24, 9:01:31 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:58 AM 

2h 38m 
26s Thomas.Sereseroz@clarkdietz.com 

Tim Mitchell 
10/10/24, 9:12:00 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:42:20 AM 

2h 30m 
19s tim.mitchell@sme-usa.com 

Todorova, Radka (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:10:13 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:01 AM 

2h 29m 
48s TodorovaR@michigan.gov 

Wagner, Bradley (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:42:29 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:00:15 AM 

1h 17m 
46s WagnerB@michigan.gov 
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Wang, Tina 
10/10/24, 9:01:07 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:00 AM 

2h 38m 
52s Tina.Wang@hdrinc.com 

Wayne, Adam (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:30 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:55 AM 

2h 38m 
25s WayneA1@michigan.gov 

Welter, Rebecca (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:41:52 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:55:31 AM 

3h 13m 
38s WelterR@michigan.gov 

Wilcox, Andrea (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 
10:23:10 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:07 AM 

1h 16m 
56s WilcoxA2@michigan.gov 

Yalda, Daniel (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 8:59:58 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:54 AM 

2h 39m 
55s YaldaD@michigan.gov 

Young, Christopher (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 
11:12:16 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:18 AM 28m 1s YoungC24@michigan.gov 

Yu, Bonnie (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:01:14 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:39:52 AM 

2h 38m 
37s YuB@michigan.gov 

Zaglaniczny, Stephen 
(MDOT) 

10/10/24, 8:53:27 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:49 AM 

2h 47m 
21s ZaglanicznyS@michigan.gov 

Zakrzewski, Brian (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:55:45 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:17 AM 

1h 44m 
31s ZakrzewskiB@michigan.gov 

Zalewski, Chad (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:17:36 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:19 AM 

2h 16m 
12s ZalewskiC@michigan.gov 

Zalewski, Chad (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:17:36 
AM 

10/10/24, 9:44:26 
AM 26m 49s ZalewskiC@michigan.gov 

Zalewski, Chad (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 9:46:57 
AM 

10/10/24, 
10:34:48 AM 47m 51s ZalewskiC@michigan.gov 

Zalewski, Chad (MDOT) 
10/10/24, 
10:38:46 AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:19 AM 

1h 1m 
32s ZalewskiC@michigan.gov 

Zippay, Erik 
10/10/24, 9:00:02 
AM 

10/10/24, 
11:40:02 AM 

2h 39m 
59s Erik.Zippay@dot.ohio.gov 


